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METHODOLOGY

The Glengariff Group, Inc. conducted a Michigan statewide survey of registered voters. The 600 sample, live operator telephone
survey was conducted on May 9-13, 2022 and has a margin of error of +/-4.0% with a 95% level of confidence. 25.0% of
respondents were contacted via landline telephone. 75.0% of respondents were contacted via cell phone telephone. This survey was
commissioned by the Detroit Regional Chamber.
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KEY FINDINGS

Lay of the Land

* By a margin of 16.8%-69.0%, Michigan voters believe the nation is on the wrong track. The right track/wrong track number
is now at its lowest level of the past two years.
Survey Right Wrong No Opinion
October 2020 27.4% 55.9% 16.7%
February 2021 36.6% 40.6% 22.9%
May 2021 35.3% 48.2% 16.5%
September 2021 25.5% 58.5% 16.0%
December 2021 22.8% 62.2% 15.0%
May 2022 16.9% 69.0% 14.1%
* Even Strong Democratic voters are now split on the direction of the country with all other partisan affiliations saying the

nation is sharply on the wrong track.

Party Affiliation Right Wrong
Strong Democratic  40.1% 38.9%
Lean Democratic 22.6% 67.9%
Independent 9.8% 74.2%
Lean Republican 2.4% 81.0%
Strong Republican  3.2% 93.0%
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* By a margin of 31.7% right track to 50.1% wrong track, Michigan voters believe the state is on the wrong track. While the
national wrong track continues to increase, Michigan’s right/wrong track remains consistent with December 2021 levels.

Survey Right Wrong
January 2020 44.5% 26.2%
October 2020 44.9% 41.3%
February 2021 46.6% 38.9%
May 2021 40.4% 45.2%
September 2021 38.7% 47.2%
December 2021 31.7% 52.8%
May 2022 31.7% 50.1%

2022 Motivation to VVote at 9.0/ Democratic Base at 9.5 — 2020 Levels

* Voters were asked on a scale of one to ten, how motivated they were to vote in the November 2022 election for Governor.
Voters motivation remains strong at 9.0 on a 10.0-point scale — consistent with December 2021 levels.

Strong Democratic motivation has increased to 9.5 from 9.3 in December 2021. Strong Republican motivation has seen a
slight decline from 9.4 to a 9.2.

* The chart below compares motivation to vote by party affiliation dating back for ten years. Base voters on both sides are
motivated at levels comparable to the 2018 and 2020 elections. We continue to see ‘sagging’ in motivation numbers among
Independent voters.

Party Affiliation Oct 12 Oct 14 Oct 16 Oct 18 Jan 20 Dec 21 May 22
Strong Democratic 8.5 7.0 6.7 9.6 9.7 9.3 9.5
Lean Democratic 7.4 6.4 4.7 95 9.6 8.7 8.7
Independent 6.6 5.9 5.6 8.9 9.1 8.8 8.4
Lean Republican 8.3 6.2 6.2 9.2 9.3 8.9 9.2
Strong Republican 8.4 6.9 6.5 9.5 9.6 94 9.2
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72.8% Say Economy on Wrong Track Due to Inflation/ Roe v Wade Enters Top Concerns

* By a margin of 19.1%-72.8%, voters believe the economy is on the wrong track. Every demographic group — including
Strong Democratic voters — believe the economy is on the wrong track.

* When voters were asked in an open-ended question what the most important issue was facing Michigan, inflation drives the
top concerns in Michigan — by a long shot. But the economic concern is inflation — not jobs. Second on the list is
roads/infrastructure. And Abortion makes a first time showing at number three — coming at 10.9% as the biggest concern
among voters.

33.0% Economy/Inflation
13.4% Roads/ Infrastructure
10.9% Roe v Wade/ Abortion
8.3% Government leadership
* Among the 72.8% of voters that said the economy was on the wrong track, they were asked in an open-ended question why

they believe that.

44.0% specifically cited inflation and cost of goods.

9.8% cited gas prices

4.1% said that wages were too low to keep up with costs.
17.8% gave a general anti-Biden or anti-Democratic answer.
5.7% cited nobody wanting to work

Only 2.3% of these voters cited a lack of jobs.
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* 92.1% of voters are concerned about inflation — 67.7% are VERY CONCERNED about inflation. Voters were asked if they
have specifically seen a big increase in costs over the past year on a list of items:

97.7% Gas for my automobile
92.4% Groceries like bread and milk
73.6% Eating out at a restaurant
62.9% Home heating costs

62.5% A vehicle purchase

44.8% Insurance

42.5% A new appliance

Despite Inflation, VVoters Report Not Being Economically Different

* Voters were asked if they personally were doing better, worse or about the same economically as in the past.

28.0% say they are doing worse.
22.7% say they are doing better.
48.4% say they are doing about the same.

These numbers are statistically unchanged from December 2021.

Condition December 2021 May 2022 Difference
Worse 24.3% 28.0% +3.7%

Better 25.5% 22.7% -2.8%

About the Same 48.0% 48.0% No Difference

In December 2021, 73.5% of voters said they were economically doing the same or better as the past. In May 2022, 70.7% of
voters say they are economically doing the same or better than the past.
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* But for the 28.0% that say they are doing worse, they specifically cite inflation as the reason. 76.9% of those saying they are
doing worse, specifically cited increased costs as the reason.

Only 3.6% of those that say they are doing worse cite a lack of jobs or work.

54.7% Believe Inflation Will Last For Years

* 54.7% of voters believe inflation will continue for years, while 34.0% believe inflation will begin to slow down.

Only Strong Democratic voters believe inflation will begin to slow down.

Party Affiliation Continue for Years  Begin to Slow Down
Strong Democratic  32.9% 55.1%
Lean Democratic 49.1% 37.7%
Independent 56.4% 30.1%
Lean Republican 78.6% 19.0%
Strong Republican  71.5% 19.0%

* Voters under 50 are far more likely to believe inflation will last years, than voters over 50.
Age Continue for Years  Begin to Slow Down
18-29 60.4% 30.2%

30-39 60.2% 31.0%
40-49 63.6% 26.4%
50-64 49.2% 40.9%
65+ 46.8% 36.9%

Extremely Low Job Insecurity

* Among voters that currently hold jobs, 13.3% are concerned about losing their jobs while 85.3% said they are not concerned
about losing their jobs. Only 3.5% of voters are very concerned about losing their job.

In December 2021 16.1% of voters were concerned about losing their jobs
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Post Covid Employment: The Great Reshuffling

*

Michigan

Voters were asked their employment status prior to Covid hitting. They were then asked their employment status today.
60.5% of those employed prior to Covid are still in the same job.

26.2% of those employed prior to Covid are in a different job.

5.4% of those employed prior to Covid have retired or moved to disability.

4.3% of those employed prior to Covid are not working or looking for work right now.

3.5% of those employed prior to Covid are currently looking for work.

48.8% of those aged 18-29 and 31.0% of those aged 30-39 are in a new job. 50.0% of African American workers are in a
new job.

32.1% of those without a college degree are in a new job compared to only 19.4% of those with a college degree.
38.3% of those aged over 65 that worked prior to Covid are now retired.

11.2% of those aged 50-64 that worked prior to Covid are now retired, and another 7.1% have simply chosen not to work right
now. (18.3% of those aged 50-64 have left the work force.)

12.0% of women have left the work force for retirement or to not work right now, compared to only 7.7% of men.

11.2% of white workers have either chosen to retire or leave the workforce compared to only 3.8% of African American
workers.
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Covid Changed Office Work; But Overwhelming Majority Find the Office Safe

* For workers that prior to Covid primarily worked in an office setting, just over half of those workers have returned full time to

the office.

55.8% said they are mostly back in the office.
25.2% said they were working in an office/home hybrid setting.
17.8% said they were working mostly from home.

* But by a margin of 87.1%-8.6%, these office workers said they felt safe working in an office setting again.

Voters Moving Past Covid Mitigation, Even As Rates Rise Again

* 40.5% of voters said they had contracted Covid over the past two years with self-reported rates twice as high among base
Republican as base Democratic voters.

Party Affiliation

Contracted

Strong Democratic
Lean Democratic
Independent

Lean Republican
Strong Republican

28.1%
43.4%
40.5%
50.0%
50.0%

Voters in their forties were most likely to have had Covid, while voters over 65 were the least likely to have contracted Covid.

Age Contracted
18-29 42.7%
30-39 38.9%
40-49 60.9%
50-64 43.2%
65+ 22.7%
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* Self-reported vaccination remains at 69.4%. 25.2% of voters said they do not plan to get any vaccination shots. This number
has been statistically consistent since polling on this question began midway through the Covid pandemic in mid-2020.

8.1% of voters have received four total shots.

35.3% of voters have received three total shots.

21.9% of voters have received two shots.

4.1% of voters have received one shot.

25.2% of voters do not plan to get the vaccination.

2.7% of voters said they cannot get the vaccine for medical reasons.
2.7% of voters refused to answer.

41.1% of Strong Republican voters do not plan to get the vaccination. 29.4% of independent voters do not plan to get a
vaccination. 6.6% of Strong Democratic voters do not plan to get the vaccination.

Age continues to be a significant difference on vaccination.

Age Do Not Plan to Vaccinate
18-29 34.4%
30-39 37.2%
40-49 37.3%
50-64 14.4%
65+ 11.3%
61.8% of those that have had Covid report getting vaccinated. 76.3% of those that have not had Covid report getting
vaccinated.
* 41.5% of voters said they always or sometimes continue to wear a mask in public places. But 56.6% of Michigan voters now

say they rarely or never wear a mask in public places.

19.6% always wear a mask inside public places
21.9% sometimes wear a mask inside public places.
21.4% rarely wear a mask inside public places.
35.2% never wear a mask inside public place.
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Just as with vaccinations, there are sharp differences by party affiliation in mask wearing.

Party Affiliation Always/Sometimes

Rarely/Never

Strong Democratic  68.2%
Lean Democratic 58.5%
Independent 40.5%
Lean Republican 21.4%
Strong Republican  15.2%

29.4%
39.7%
57.1%
78.5%
83.6%

By a margin of 28.1%-70.1%, voters that have had Covid report by a large margin that they do not wear their mask. By a
margin of 51.1%-45.9%, voters that have not had Covid narrowly report still wearing their masks.

25.5% Support Overturning Roe v Wade/ 55.2% Say Leave Roe v Wade in Place/ 10.1% ‘Neutral’

* 25.5% of Michigan voters support overturning Roe v Wade. 55.2% of Michigan voters support leaving Roe v Wade in place.
Another 10.1% of voters said they were neutral or did not have an opinion. 5.3% of voters did not know.

While 20.4% strongly support overturning Roe, a whopping 55.2% of Michigan voters strongly support leaving Roe in place.

* The only demographic category in which a majority supports overturning Roe v Wade is Strong Republican voters. By a
margin of 63.2%-17.4%, Independent voters support leaving Roe v Wade in place.

Party Affiliation Overturn

Remain in Place

Neutral

Strong Democratic ~ 8.4%

Lean Democratic 15.1%
Independent 17.4%
Lean Republican 40.5%
Strong Republican  52.5%

85.6%
77.4%
63.2%
35.7%
29.1%

4.8%
7.5%
12.9%
16.7%
8.9%

18.1% of Independent men, 16.7% of Leaning Republican men, and 16.7% of Leaning Republican women represent the largest
concentration of voters saying they were neutral on the issue.
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*

By a margin of 63.8%-24.6%, Michigan women support leaving Roe in place. 6.4% of women are neutral.
By a margin of 53.9%-26.5%, Michigan men support leaving Roe in place — 14.1% of men are neutral.

Constitutional Proposal Would Begin With Low Opposition: 59%-28% Support

*

Voters were asked if they would support or oppose a proposed November constitutional amendment to make abortion legal in
Michigan. By a margin of 58.8%-27.6% voters would support the constitutional amendment to make abortion legal in
Michigan. 12.4% of voters are undecided.

48.8% would STRONGLY SUPPORT the constitutional amendment -- nearly 50% of Michigan voters -- while only 22.6%
would STRONGLY OPPOSE the constitutional amendment.

By party affiliation, even a plurality of Leaning Republican voters would support a constitutional amendment — although
21.4% remain undecided.

Party Affiliation Support Oppose Undecided
Strong Democratic 87.4% 6.6% 6.0%
Lean Democratic 83.0% 13.2% 3.8%
Independent 59.5% 23.9% 13.5%
Lean Republican 40.5% 38.1% 21.4%
Strong Republican 27.2% 57.0% 14.6%

Women support the amendment by a margin of 63.1%-26.6%, with 9.0% undecided. Men support the amendment by a
margin of 54.0%-27.6%, with 16.2% undecided.

Out-state voters support the amendment 51.1%-34.5%, with 12.2% undecided. But Metro voters support the amendment
67.3%-19.7%, with 12.7% undecided.
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Overturning Roe v Wade Big Motivator for Democratic Women

*

Voters were asked if overturning Roe v Wade made them more or less motivated to vote in November — or whether it had no
influence on their motivation.

38.2% would be more motivated to vote — with 29.9% MUCH MORE MOTIVATED.
1.7% would be less motivated to vote.
58.4% said Roe v Wade would not influence their motivation to vote.

61.6% of Democratic women would be more motivated to vote as a result of overturning Roe v Wade. 50.3% of Democratic
women would be MUCH MORE MOTIVATED TO VOTE.

Party/Gender More Motivated No Influence
Democratic women 61.6% 36.0%
Democratic men 31.0% 55.2%
Independent women 36.3% 60.0%
Independent men 27.7% 69.9%
Republican women 28.8% 67.8%
Republican men 28.2% 69.0%

63.0% of women aged 18-29 would be more motivated to vote — with 47.8% MUCH MORE MOTIVATED to vote.

48.6% of voters that support upholding Roe v Wade would be more motivated to vote — 48.3% said it would have no influence
on them. 31.1% of those that support overturning Roe v Wade would be more motivated to vote. — 66.9% said it would have
no influence on them.

Only 15.3% of Voters Believe Michigan Schools Perform Better Than Other States

*

Voters were asked if they thought Michigan public schools perform better, worse or the same as public schools in other states.

15.4% Better (4.3% much better/ 11.1% little better)
38.8% Same
21.6% Worse (13.3% little worse/ 8.3% much worse)
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But 24.0% of Michigan voters simply could not offer an assessment on the performance of Michigan public schools.

* There were sharp differences by the type of town the voter lives in with urban and small town voters more critical than
suburban and rural voters.

Type of Town Better Same Worse Don’t Know
Urban 14.3% 33.3% 27.7% 24.6%
Suburban 14.3% 42.4% 18.3% 25.1%
Small Town 13.8% 35.3% 28.4% 22.4%
Rural 19.6% 42.5% 15.7% 21.6%
* When asked about their local schools, voters were more generous in their assessment.

25.5% said their local schools were better than other schools.
35.8% said their local schools were about the same as other schools
19.1% said their local schools were worse than other schools.
17.6% could not offer an opinion.

* White voters were twice as likely to grade their local school better than African American voters.
Race Better Same Worse Don’t Know
African American  14.0% 40.7% 30.3% 15.1%
White 30.1% 35.5% 16.7% 17.6%
* Voters without children were the most generous of their assessment of their local schools.
Children Better Same Worse Don’t Know
Pre School Children 20.8% 29.2% 24.6% 25.0%
K-12 Aged Children 25.3% 38.4% 22.7% 13.7%
No Children 28.9% 35.2% 17.0% 18.9%

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber
Glengariff Group, Inc.
May 2022



* While Republican voters were the most critical of Michigan public schools, they were the most generous toward their local
public schools.

Republican VVoters  Better Same Worse Don’t Know
Michigan Schools  7.6% 39.2% 24.7% 27.8%
Local Public Schools 26.0% 36.1% 15.2% 22.8%

Democratic voters, on the other hand, were harsher to their local public schools.

Democratic Voters  Better Same Worse Don’t Know
Michigan Schools  21.6% 38.8% 17.4% 22.2%
Local Public Schools 31.2% 32.1% 32.1% 9.4%

17.4% Say Critical Race Theory Taught in Local Public Schools/ 24.2% in State Public Schools

* 17.4% of voters believe critical race theory is taught in their local public schools with 40.1% saying it is not — 42.1% of voters
do not know if critical race theory is taught in their local public schools.

* 24.2% of voters believe critical race theory is taught in Michigan public schools with 24.9% saying it is not — 50.4% of voters
do not know if critical race theory is taught in Michigan public schools.

* The charts below compare parents of K-12 children by party affiliation on these questions. A majority of Republican parents
believe critical race theory is taught in Michigan public schools.

Critical Race Theory Taught in Local School

Party Affiliation Yes No Don’t Know
Democratic Parent  15.3% 59.3% 25.4%
Independent Parent  23.4% 46.9% 29.7%
Republican Parent  39.0% 37.3% 23.7%
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Critical Race Theory Taught in Michigan Public Schools

Party Affiliation Yes No Don’t Know
Democratic Parent  22.0% 49.2% 28.8%
Independent Parent  21.9% 29.7% 48.4%
Republican Parent  52.5% 13.6% 33.9%

73.3% of Voters Support Teaching Students How Discrimination Continues to Impact Society Today

* By a margin of 91.2%-4.5%, Michigan voters support teaching students the history of slavery in the United States — with
77.1% strongly supporting teaching the history of slavery.

* By a margin of 73.3%-17.2%, Michigan voters support teaching students how racial discrimination continues to impact our
society today.

Majorities of all party affiliations support teaching how racial discrimination today impacts society, except among Strong

Republican voters where a narrow plurality supports at 45.2%-38.6%. 19.6% strongly support while 31.0% strongly oppose.

40.1% of Strong Republican men oppose teaching how racial discrimination impacts society today.

Voters Mixed on Whether Business Leaders Should Speak Out/ Republicans Now Oppose Businesses Speaking Out

* By a margin of 50.4%-33.7%, Michigan voters oppose legislators taking adverse actions against a company that speaks out
against a state law as Florida did to Disney.

There are sharp differences by party affiliation on this question with Republican voters supporting taking action against a
company that speaks out on policy.
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Party Affiliation Support Oppose
Strong Democratic 10.2% 81.5%
Lean Democratic 15.0% 73.5%
Independent 36.7% 42.9%
Lean Republican 36.1% 40.5%
Strong Republican 61.4% 21.7%
* When asked if they support or oppose Michigan business leaders taking public positions on major policy issues, voters were

even more mixed with 47.4% in support and 30.9% in opposition. 21.6% of voters said it depends.

But on this question at least a plurality of each party affiliation supports business leaders taking public positions, except among
Strong Republican voters who oppose Michigan business leaders speaking out by a margin of 32.3%-43.1%.

Party Affiliation Support Oppose
Strong Democratic 53.9% 26.4%
Lean Democratic 60.4% 22.6%
Independent 48.5% 30.1%
Lean Republican 57.2% 19.1%
Strong Republican 32.3% 43.1%

Majorities Believe State and Local Election Counts Accurate

* By a margin of 54.9%-31.3%, Michigan voters believe state elections accurately count the vote and declare the correct winner.
But those suspicious of an accurate statewide count are largely Republican voters.

State Count

Party Affiliation Accurate Not Accurate
Strong Democratic 83.8% 7.8%

Lean Democratic 77.4% 15.1%
Independent 50.9% 33.1%

Lean Republican 40.5% 38.1%
Strong Republican 25.3% 57.0%
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* But by a margin of 72.5%-14.3%, Michigan voters believe their local community election counts the vote accurately and
declares the correct winner. But even with local elections, 22.8% of Strong Republican voters do not believe their local

community counts the vote accurately.

Local Count
Party Affiliation Accurate Not Accurate
Strong Democratic 86.8% 3.6%
Lean Democratic 81.1% 11.3%
Independent 67.5% 18.4%
Lean Republican 73.8% 14.3%
Strong Republican 60.1% 22.8%
* When asked how confident voters were that the 2022 election would be accurately counted and the winners correctly declared,

71.8% of voters were confident in the accuracy of the 2022 votes compared to 21.2% that were not confident.

But 38.0% of Strong Republican voters are not confident the correct winners will be declared in 2022.

Party Affiliation Confident Not Confident
Strong Democratic 89.3% 6.0%

Lean Democratic 88.6% 5.2%
Independent 68.7% 25.8%

Lean Republican 71.4% 19.1%

Strong Republican 52.5% 38.0%

Majority of Republican Voters Want 2020 Election Results Overturned

* Voters were asked if the support or oppose overturning the 2020 Presidential Election results and making Donald Trump
President. By a margin of 25.8%-65.5%, Michigan voters oppose overturning the election results.

But by a margin of 55.0%-34.8%, a majority of Republican voters support overturning the 2020 Presidential Election results.
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Biden Job Approval Declines to 36.2%

* Joe Biden’s job approval is 36.2% approve to 54.7% disapprove. 8.8% of voters have no opinion of Joe Biden’s performance.
These numbers are a slight decline from December 2021. Only 14.6% of voters STRONGLY APPROVE of Biden’s
performance while 45.9% STRONGLY DISAPPROVE of his performance.

The chart below compares December 2021 to May 2022 by party affiliation. The number highlights the growing
dissatisfaction with President Biden’s performance among Independent voters.

December 2021 May 2022
Party Affiliation Approve Disapprove Approve Disapprove
Strong Democratic  82.8% 14.1% 81.4% 10.2%
Lean Democratic 60.0% 24.4% 64.2% 24.5%
Independent 32.8% 52.6% 18.4% 63.2%
Lean Republican 6.0% 83.6% 9.5% 85.8%
Strong Republican ~ 7.5% 91.1% 4.4% 92.7%
Whitmer Remains Steady, Disapproval Shows Minor Decline
* By a margin of 48.9% approve to 40.8% disapprove, Michigan voters approve of the performance of Governor Gretchen

Whitmer. 10.3% of voters have no opinion of her performance. Governor Whitmer’s approval numbers remain stable and
consistent -- with a slight drop in her disapproval numbers. Her approval numbers remain ‘above water’ by 8.1% -- but still

fail to break the 50% mark.

Whitmer Job Approval Approve Disapprove
January 2020 43.3% 35.9%
September 2020 58.7% 38.3%
October 2020 59.1% 37.2%
February 2021 57.8% 38.1%
May 2021 50.0% 43.8%
September 2021 47.9% 46.3%
December 2021 48.3% 43.8%
May 2022 48.9% 40.8%
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The chart below looks at the Governor’s job approval by party affiliation. While Joe Biden’s job approval is 18.4%-63.2%
among independent voters, Governor Whitmer’s job approval with independent voters is 41.7%-40.5%.

Of particular note: Governor Whitmer has 28.5% job approval among Leaning Republican voters. Among leaning
Republican men Whitmer stands at 23.3%-70.0%, but among leaning Republican women Whitmer stands at 41.7%-58.3%.

Party Affiliation Approve Disapprove
Strong Democratic 91.6% 1.2%

Lean Democratic 77.3% 11.3%
Independent 41.7% 40.5%
Lean Republican 28.5% 66.6%
Strong Republican 7.6% 85.4%

* Women approve of Governor Whitmer by a margin of 53.6%-35.5%. Men are split at 44.0%-46.4%.
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MICHIGAN STATEWIDE SURVEY

MAY 2022
Hello, my name is . I’'m not selling anything. I’m doing a quick survey of voters’ attitudes in Michigan. It should take
approximately six minutes.
A. Are you registered to vote at the address I am calling?
1. Yes.....CONTINUE 100.0%
2. No....TERMINATE
1. And could you tell me in what county you vote in?
1. UP/North 10.3%
2. West 12.1%
3. Southwest 9.6%
4. Mid Michigan 9.6%
5. East Central 11.3%
6. Oakland 13.3%
7. Macomb 8.5%
8. Wayne 11.6%
9. City of Detroit 4.8%
10. Remainder of Detroit MSA 9.0%
2. CODE:
1. Outstate 52.9%
(UP/North, West, Southwest, Mid, East Central)
2. Metro Detroit 47.1%

(Oakland, Macomb, Wayne, Detroit, Detroit MSA)
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3. What do you think is the most important issue facing Michigan today?

What do you think is the most important issue

facing Michigan today? Number Percent
The economy/inflation 199 33.0%
Roads and infrastructure 81 13.4%
Government leadership/ Democrats/ Republicans 50 8.3%
Corrupt government/ partisan politics 34 5.6 %
Taxes and government spending 7 1.2 %
Crime and drugs 22 3.6 %
Roe v Wade/ Abortion 66 10.9 %
Education quality and funding 15 2.5%
Covid and the issues it caused 6 1.0%
Labor shortage/ People don't want to work 11 1.8%
Quality and cost of health care 7 1.2 %
Cultural/social division 8 1.3%
Immigration/ border security 4 0.7%
Auto insurance laws and cost 4 0.7%
The war in Ukraine 2 0.3%
Environmental issues 11 1.8%
Misc 1 0.2%
Don't know/Refused/Nothing 75 124 %
Total 603 100.0 %
4. Generally speaking, do you think the nation is on the right track or would you say things are on the wrong track?
1. Right track 16.9%
2. Wrong track 69.0%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 14.1%
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5. And do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the wrong track?

1. Right track 31.7%
2. Wrong track 50.1%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 18.2%
6. And would you say the economy is on the right track or would you say the economy is on the wrong track?
1. Right track....MOVE TO Q8 19.1%
2. Wrong track...MOVE TO Q7 72.8%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER/ MOVE TO Q8 8.1%
7. And why specifically do you think the economy is on the wrong track?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

1. No good jobs/ Unemployment 2.3%
2. Wages are too low/ Not paying enough 4.1%
3. Inflation/ Cost of goods 44.0%
4. Covid related concerns 1.6%
5. Government/ Anti-Biden or Democrats 17.8%
6. Government response to Covid 1.8%
7. Nobody wants to work/ Government subsidies 5.7%
8. There are not enough workers 1.4%
9. Cost of gas prices 9.8%
10. Supply chain issues/ Can’t get anything 2.3%
11.  Corporate greed/ Big business 2.5%
12. Housing market 2.1%
13. Ukraine 0.9%
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8. And how about you personally, would you say you are doing better economically, worse, or about the same as in the past?

1. Better 22.7%
2. Worse.... 28.0%
ASK: AND WHY SPECIFICALLY ARE YOU DOING WORSE?
[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]

3. About the same 48.4%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.8%
And why specifically are you doing worse? Number Percent
Inflation/Cost of goods 78 46.2 %

Costs increasing while wages don't 35 20.7 %

Price of gas increasing 16 9.5%
Biden/Government spending 6 3.6%

Stock market/investments failing 8 4.7 %
Because of Covid 5 3.0%
Medical issues and costs 4 2.4 %

Lack of work/jobs 6 3.6%

| retired/quit my job 3 1.8 %
Housing issues 4 2.4 %
People don't want to work 2 1.2%

Misc 1 0.6 %

Don't know/Refused 1 0.6 %

Total 169 100.0 %
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BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

agkrownE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER

14.6% APPROVE
21.6%

8.8%

45.9% DISAPPROVE
9.3%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT

36.2%

54.7%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

orwdPE

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Neither/ Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER

25.0% APPROVE
23.9%

8.1%

32.7% DISAPPROVE
10.3%

48.9%

40.8%

11.  Thinking about the economy, would you say you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not
concerned at all about inflation?

ko

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned at all

Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER
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67.7%
24.4%
5.0%
2.5%
0.5%
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12. | am going to read you a short list, for each item please tell me if you PERSONALLY have or have not seen a big increase in
the cost of that item over the past year. [CIRCLE ONLY RESPONSES WHERE THEY HAVE SEEN A BIG INCREASE IN

THE COST ]

1. Groceries like bread and milk 92.4%
2. Gas for your automobile 97.7%
3. Home heating costs 62.9%
4, Insurance 44.8%
5. Eating out at a restaurant 73.6%
6. A vehicle purchase 62.5%
7. A new appliance purchase 42.5%
8. Is there another area where you have seen a sharp price increase?

Construction/Lumber 6.8%, Housing/ Rent 6.0%, Clothing (4.0%

13.  And do you think inflation will continue at this pace for the next few years, or do you think inflation will begin to slow down?

1. Will continue for years 54.7%
2. Will begin to slow down 34.0%
3. Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER 11.3%
4, Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.0%

14. Prior to when the pandemic forced much of the state to close in March 2020, would you say you were employed or not
employed? IF EMPLOYED, ASK: WAS IT A PART TIME JOB OR A FULL TIME JOB?
IF NOT EMPLOYED, ASK: WERE YOU LOOKING FOR WORK AT THE TIME OR WERE YOU NOT LOOKING FOR
WORK AT THE TIME?

1. Full time job...MOVE TO Q15 58.4%
2. Part time job....MOVE TO Q15 9.6%
3. Not employed, but looking....MOVE TO Q15 2.2%
4. Not employed, not looking/Retired/ Disability/Student... Q21 29.4%
S5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER/ MOVE TO Q21 0.5%
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15.

16.

17.

18.

And which of the following best describes your employment status now?

1. I am still employed in the same job....MOVE TO Q16 60.5%
2. I am employed in a new or different job.....MOVE TO Q16 26.2%
3. | am currently looking for work....MOVE TO Q21 3.5%
4. I have retired or am receiving disability....MOVE TO Q21 5.4%
5. I am not working or looking for work right now... Q21 4.3%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER....MOVE TO Q21 0.0%

And prior to the Covid pandemic would your job have required you to work in an office setting?

1. Yes...MOVE TO Q17 44.4%
2. No...MOVE TO Q19 55.3%
3. Don’t Know/ Other/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER/ MOVE TO Q19 0.3%

And which best describes your work situation now? Would you say you are back to working mostly in an office setting,
would you say you are mostly working in a home setting, or would you say you doing hybrid work that splits your time
between office and home?

1 Mostly in office 55.8%
2. Mostly at home 17.8%
3. Hybrid setting 25.2%
4 Don’t Know/ Other/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 1.2%

And would you say you do or do not feel safe working in an office setting?

1. Safe 87.1%
2. Not Safe 8.6%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused/ Other....DO NOT OFFER 4.3%
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19.  When it comes to your current job, how concerned or not concerned are you about losing that job? Would you say you are
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not concerned at all about losing your current job?

1. Very concerned...MOVE TO Q20 3.5%
2. Somewhat concerned....MOVE TO Q20 9.8%
3. Not very concerned...MOVE TO Q21 18.8%
4, Not concerned at all.... MOVE TO Q21 66.5%
5. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER...MOVE TO Q21 1.4%

20.  And what specifically makes you concerned about losing your current job?

[RECORD AS STATED/ CODE RESPONSE]....MOVE TO Q21

And what specifically makes you concerned

about losing your current job? Number Percent
Cost of materials/supplies going up 13 26.5 %
People can't afford us/ Lack of customers 12 24.5 %
Worry about Covid and safety 4 8.2%

Potential downsizing/ My job isn't high value 7 14.3 %
The business getting bought out or closing 3 6.1 %
Political climate and changing laws 3 6.1 %
My profession isn't essential 2 4.1%
Lack of employees 2 4.1 %
Personal issues and choices 3 6.1 %

9

Total 4 100.0 %
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21.  And how often would you say you wear a mask inside public places now? Would you say you always wear a mask in public

buildings, sometimes wear a mask, rarely wear a mask or never wear a mask in public buildings?

1. Always 19.6%
2. Sometimes 21.9%
3. Rarely 21.4%
4, Never 35.2%
5. Don’t Know/ Depends/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 2.0%
22.  Which of these statements best reflects your attitudes about the COVID vaccination?
[READ 1-6]
1. | have received one vaccination shot 4.1% VACCINATED: 69.4%
2. | have received two vaccination shots 21.9%
3. | have received three vaccination shots 35.3%
4. | have received four vaccination shots 8.1%
5. | do not plan to get the vaccination shot 25.2% CHOOSE NOT TO: 25.2%
6. | cannot get the vaccine for medical reasons or | am waiting 2.7%
7. Don’t Know/ Refused ...DO NOT OFFER 2.7%

23.  And would you say you have or have not had Covid over the past two years?

1. Yes 40.5%
2. No 57.0%
3. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 2.5%
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24, Recent news coverage indicates that the United States Supreme Court might overturn the 1973 Roe versus Wade decision
legalizing abortion. Do you support the Supreme Court overturning Roe versus Wade or do you support leaving Roe versus

Wade in place? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT OVERTURNING
IT/ LEAVING IT IN PLACE?

1. Strongly support overturning 20.4% OVERTURN 25.5%
2. Somewhat support overturning 5.1%
3. Somewhat support leaving in place 3.8%
4. Strongly support leaving in place 55.2% LEAVE 55.2%
5. Neither support, nor oppose...DO NOT OFFER 10.1% NO OPINION 10.1%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 5.3%
25. If Roe versus Wade is overturned, Michigan will revert to an existing 1931 law that bans all abortions except to save the life of

the mother. In November, voters may decide on a constitutional amendment that would overturn the 1931 law and legalize
abortion in Michigan. Would you say you support or oppose this constitutional amendment to make abortion legal in
Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

ocoarwnE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER
Refused...DO NOT OFFER
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48.8% SUPPORT 58.8%
10.0%

5.0%

22.6% OPPOSE 27.6%
12.4% UNDECIDED 12.4%
1.3%
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26.  And would you say the US Supreme Court’s decision to potentially overturn Roe versus Wade makes you more or less
motivated to vote in November, or would you say the decision doesn’t matter to you? ASK: WOULD THAT BE MUCH
MORE/LESS MOTIVATED OR JUST A LITTLE MORE/LESS MOTIVATED?

1. Much more motivated 29.9% MORE 38.2%
2. Little more motivated 8.3%
3. Little less motivated 1.0%
4, Much less motivated 0.7% LESS 1.7%
5. Does not matter to me/ Has no effect on motivation 58.4% NO INFLUENCE 58.4%
6. Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 1.8%
217. If Roe versus Wade is overturned, an existing 1931 law banning abortion in Michigan would take effect. Do you think this

ban on abortion in Michigan will make the state more attractive to young professionals compared to other states, less attractive
to young professionals compared to other states, or do you think it will have no impact on how attractive Michigan will be for
young professionals compared to other states? ASK: WOULD THAT BE MUCH MORE/LESS ATTRACTIVE OR JUST
A LITTLE MORE/LESS ATTRACTIVE?

1. Much more attractive 2.0% MORE 3.8%
2. Little more attractive 1.8%
3. Little less attractive 13.4%
4, Much less attractive 31.7% LESS 45.1%
5. Have no impact 36.0% NO IMPACT 36.0%
6. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 13.8%
7. Refused....DO NOT OFFER 1.3%
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28. I would like to change topics. Do you think Michigan public schools perform better compared to other states, worse
compared to other states, or would say they perform about the same as other states? IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK; WOULD

THAT BE MUCH BETTER/WORSE OR JUST A LITTLE BIT BETTER/ WORSE?

Noook~owhE

29.  And how about your local public schools, would you say your local schools perform better than those in other states, worse

Much better

Little better

About the same

Little worse

Much worse

Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
Refused...DO NOT OFFER

4.3% BETTER 15.4%
11.1%
38.8% SAME 38.8%
13.3%
8.3% WORSE 21.6%

24.0% DON’T KNOW 24.0%
0.2%

than those in other states or would you say they perform about the same as those in other states? IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK;
WOULD THAT BE MUCH BETTER/WORSE OR JUST A LITTLE BIT BETTER/ WORSE?

Noook~whPE

Much better

Little better

About the same

Little worse

Much worse

Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER
Refused...DO NOT OFFER

12.9% BETTER 25.5%
14.6%
35.8% SAME 35.8%
10.6%
8.5% WORSE 19.1%

17.6% DON’T KNOW 17.6%
0.0%

30.  Would you say critical race theory is or is not taught in your local public school?

el A

Is

Is not

Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER
Refused...DO NOT OFFER
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17.4%
40.1%
42.1%
0.3%
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31.  And what about other public schools in Michigan, would you say critical race theory is or is not taught in other public schools

in Michigan?

1. Is

2. Is not

3. Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER
4. Refused...DO NOT OFFER

24.2%
24.9%
50.4%
0.5%

32. Do you support or oppose public schools in Michigan teaching the history of slavery in the United States? ASK: WOULD
THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPQOSE?

ocoarwnE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Neutral...DO NOT OFFER

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

77.1% SUPPORT 91.2%
14.1%

2.5%

2.0% OPPOSE 4.5%
3.0%

1.3%

33. Do you support or oppose public schools in Michigan teaching students how racial discrimination continues to impact our
society today? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

ocoarwnE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Neutral...DO NOT OFFER

Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER
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57.4% SUPPORT 73.3%
15.9%

5.3%

11.9% OPPOSE 17.2%
5.1%

4.3%
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34.  The Florida legislature and Governor took steps to penalize the Disney company for their decision to publicly oppose recently

passed legislation that prohibits the discussion of sexual orientation and gender issues in Kindergarten through third grade.
Do you support or oppose legislators taking adverse actions against a company that speaks out against a state law? ASK:

WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

ocoakrwhE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER

Refused...DO NOT OFFER

22.9% SUPPORT 33.7%
10.8%

15.9%

34.5% OPPOSE 50.4%
14.6%

1.3%

35. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose Michigan’s business leaders taking public positions on major policy issues here
in Michigan? ASK; WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

ocoarwnE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER

Refused...DO NOT OFFER

22.4% SUPPORT 47.4%
25.0%

14.8%

16.1% OPPOSE 30.9%
21.6% DEPENDS 21.6%
0.2%

36.  Would you say Michigan’s elections do or do not accurately count the vote and declare the correct winner?

el A

Do

Do not

Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER
Refused....DO NOT OFFER
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54.9%
31.3%
13.6%
0.2%
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37.  Would you say your community’s local elections do or do not accurately count the vote and declare the correct winner?

1. Do 72.5%
2. Do not 14.3%
3. Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER 12.9%
4. Refused....DO NOT OFFER 0.3%

38. Thinking ahead to this November’s election, would you say you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or
not confident at all that the results of the 2022 election will be counted accurately and the correct winner will be declared?

1. Very confident 43.9% CONFIDENT 71.8%
2. Somewhat confident 27.9%

3. Not very confident 11.1%

4. Not confident at all 10.1% NOT CONFIDENT 21.2%
5. Don’t Know/ Depends...DO NOT OFFER 7.0%

6. Refused...DO NOT OFFER 0.0%

39. Do you support or oppose overturning the results of the 2020 Presidential election in Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT BE
STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

1. Strongly support 17.7% SUPPORT 25.8%
2. Somewhat support 8.1%

3. Somewhat oppose 12.4%

4. Strongly oppose 52.9% OPPOSE 65.5%
5. Don’t Know...DO NOT OFFER 7.5%

6. Refused...DO NOT OFFER 1.3%

Now just a couple of questions for statistical purposes.
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40.

41.

42.

43.

Michigan

Generally speaking, would you say you tend to vote mostly for Republican candidates, do you vote mostly for Democratic

candidates, or would you say you vote equally for both Republican and Democratic candidates? IF VOTE EQUALLY ASK:

WOULD YOU SAY YOU LEAN MORE TO THE DEMOCRATIC PARTY ORMORE TO THE REPUBLICAN PARTY,
OR WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE AN INDEPENDENT VOTER?

1. Strongly Democratic 27.7% DEMOCRATIC 36.5%
2. Lean Democratic 8.8%
3. Independent 27.0% INDEPENDENT 27.0%
4. Lean Republican 7.0%
5. Strong Republican 26.2% REPUBLICAN 33.3%
6. Other/ Refused/ Don’t Know....DO NOT OFFER 3.3%

In November 2022, Michigan voters will go to the polls to elect a Governor and State Legislature. On a scale of one to ten,
how motivated are you to vote in next November’s Gubernatorial Election? One means you are not motivated at all. Ten
means you are very motivated. You can choose any number between one and ten.

SCORE: 9.0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 DK/Ref
27% 13% 05% 1.0% 38% 1.7% 48% 7.1% 3.3% 73.0% 0.8%

What would be the last year of schooling you completed?

1. High school graduate or less 21.6%
2. Vocational Training/ Some Community College/ Some College  34.2%
3. College Graduate 43.4%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER 0.8%

Do you have any children 18 years old or younger? IF YES, ASK: AND ARE YOUR CHILDREN IN SCHOOL OR ARE

THEY TOO YOUNG FOR SCHOOL?

1. Yes, Too young for school 4.0%
2. Yes, School age children 31.5%
3. No children 63.2%
4, Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER 1.3%
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44,

45.

46.

47.

Would you say you live in an urban area, a suburban area, a small town or a rural area?

orwdPE

Urban area

Suburban area

Small town

Rural area

Refused...DO NOT OFFER

Could you please tell me in what year you were born?

ogakrwdE

18-29 (1993-2004)
30-39 (1983-1992)
40-49 (1973-1982)
50-64 (1958-1972)
65+ (1957 and before)

Don’t Know/ Refused....DO NOT OFFER

And what is your race or ethnic background?

NookrwnpE

Caucasian

African American

Hispanic/ Puerto Rican/ Mexican American
Asian

Mixed Race....DO NOT OFFER

Native American

Other/ Don’t Know/ Refused...DO NOT OFFER

Gender: BY OBSERVATION

1.
2.

Male
Female
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20.9%
33.7%
19.2%
25.4%
0.8%

15.9%
18.7%
18.2%
21.9%
23.4%
1.8%

74.3%
14.0%
2.3%
0.7%
2.3%
1.0%
5.5%

48.3%
51.7%
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48.  Telephone

1. Cell
2. Landline
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75.0%
25.0%
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3. What do you think is the most important issue facing Michigan today?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Economy
35.4%
30.3%

27.5%
34.0%
33.1%
50.0%
33.5%

31.7%
30.5%
34.5%
36.6%

34.6%
31.1%
34.4%

19.8%
30.1%
37.3%
38.6%
36.2%

36.4%
29.8%

33.7%
32.6%

Roads
11.0%
16.2%

11.4%
15.1%
19.6%
9.5%
9.5%

19.0%
11.8%
12.9%
11.1%

16.2%
11.2%
13.7%

15.6%
19.5%
11.8%
12.1%
9.9%

15.5%
11.5%

12.9%
17.4%

Leadership
9.4%
7.0%

4.2%
5.7%
5.5%
14.3%
15.8%

1.6%
8.9%
10.3%
11.8%

9.2%
10.7%
6.1%

6.3%
2.7%
8.2%
9.8%
13.5%

10.7%
6.1%

8.5%
1.2%
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Corruption
6.0%
5.3%

6.6%
0.0%
3.7%
2.4%
9.5%

4.8%
5.9%
6.9%
4.6%

6.9%
3.4%
6.5%

3.1%
4.4%
4.5%
8.3%
6.4%

6.5%
4.8%

6.7%
2.3%

Abortion
10.7%
11.3%

22.2%
15.1%
8.6%
2.4%
3.8%

7.1%
14.3%
9.5%
11.1%

10.0%
11.2%
11.1%

18.8%
8.0%
7.3%
9.8%
11.3%

3.8%
17.6%

12.5%
10.5%
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4. Generally speaking, do you think the nation is on the right track or would you say things are on the wrong track?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber

Right Wrong
16.3% 72.1%
17.6% 65.5%

40.1% 38.9%
22.6% 67.9%
9.8% 74.2%
2.4% 81.0%
3.2% 93.0%

25.4% 53.2%
20.2% 64.5%
11.2% 73.3%
10.5% 85.0%

13.1% 76.2%
18.0% 67.5%
18.3% 66.8%

11.5% 67.7%
9.7% 75.2%
12.7% 80.9%
18.9% 68.9%
27.7% 58.9%

13.7% 71.5%
19.9% 66.7%

17.4% 71.0%
19.8% 55.8%

Glengariff Group, Inc.

May 2022



5. And do you think Michigan is on the right track, or would you say things are on the wrong track?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber

Right Wrong
27.0% 54.9%
37.0% 44.7%

55.7% 23.4%
41.5% 39.6%
31.9% 53.4%
19.0% 59.5%
8.9% 76.6%

41.3% 38.9%
39.9% 38.9%
25.0% 63.8%
19.0% 63.4%

22.3% 63.8%
31.6% 44.2%
37.0% 47.7%

39.6% 35.4%
27.4% 53.1%
20.0% 64.5%
33.3% 47.7%
38.3% 48.9%

30.9% 50.9%
32.4% 49.4%

30.6% 51.6%
37.2% 43.0%
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6. And would you say the economy is on the right track or would you say the economy is on the wrong track?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber

Right Wrong
16.3% 73.7%
22.2% 71.8%

37.1% 53.9%
24.5% 64.2%
19.6% 17.8%
7.1% 83.3%
1.9% 94.3%

22.2% 65.1%
23.2% 69.0%
18.1% 72.4%
11.8% 84.3%

8.5% 82.3%
22.3% 70.4%
21.8% 69.8%

16.7% 71.9%
14.2% 77.9%
11.8% 84.5%
23.5% 69.7%
25.5% 63.1%

16.8% 75.3%
21.2% 70.5%

16.3% 75.2%
31.4% 59.3%
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8. And how about you personally, would you say you are doing better economically, worse, or about the same as in the past?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber

Better Worse Same
19.7% 27.9% 51.4%
26.1% 28.2% 45.1%

26.3% 11.4% 61.7%
39.6% 13.2% 47.2%
24.5% 30.1% 44.2%
33.3% 35.7% 31.0%
8.9% 46.8% 43.0%

29.4% 21.4% 49.2%
27.6% 27.1% 44.3%
14.7% 29.3% 55.2%
17.0% 33.3% 48.4%

16.9% 40.0% 41.5%
19.9% 24.8% 54.4%
27.9% 24.0% 47.7%

30.2% 21.9% 44.8%
32.7% 27.4% 39.8%
33.6% 30.0% 36.4%
12.1% 32.6% 54.5%
12.1% 27.0% 60.3%

25.1% 27.1% 47.8%
20.5% 28.8% 49.0%

20.5% 29.0% 49.6%
37.2% 19.8% 43.0%

Glengariff Group, Inc.

May 2022



9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Joe Biden as President of the United States? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Out 12.9% 19.1% 10.0% 49.2%
Metro 16.5% 23.9% 7.4% 42.3%
Strong D 40.1% 41.3% 5.4% 4.8%
Lean D 17.0% 47.2% 15.1% 9.4%
Independent  4.9% 13.5% 13.5% 49.7%
Lean R 0.0% 9.5% 4.8% 81.0%
Strong R 1.9% 2.5% 7.6% 86.1%
Urban 15.1% 29.4% 4.8% 36.5%
Suburban 18.7% 26.1% 8.4% 37.4%
Small 8.6% 21.6% 8.6% 50.9%
Rural 13.7% 8.5% 12.4% 61.4%
High 9.2% 21.5% 11.5% 52.3%
Some Post  14.1% 24.3% 8.3% 45.6%
College 17.9% 19.1% 7.6% 42.7%
18-29 3.1% 18.8% 17.7% 40.6%
30-39 6.2% 26.5% 10.6% 43.4%
40-49 7.3% 15.5% 7.3% 62.7%
50-64 22.0% 24.2% 6.1% 43.2%
65+ 27.7% 20.6% 5.0% 42.6%
Male 11.3% 17.5% 9.3% 52.2%
Female 17.6% 25.0% 8.3% 40.1%
White 12.7% 19.4% 9.6% 49.6%
Afr Amer 23.3% 34.9% 7.0% 20.9%
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10. Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Gretchen Whitmer as Governor of Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT
BE STRONGLY APPROVE/DISAPPROVE OR JUST SOMEWHAT APPROVE/DISAPPROVE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove

Out 22.3% 17.6% 8.8% 40.1%
Metro 28.2% 31.0% 7.4% 24.3%
Strong D 58.7% 32.9% 0.6% 0.6%
Lean D 39.6% 37.7% 9.4% 1.9%
Independent 12.3% 29.4% 10.4% 30.1%
Lean R 9.5% 19.0% 9.5% 57.1%
Strong R 1.9% 5.7% 13.9% 71.5%
Urban 28.6% 34.9% 7.9% 14.3%
Suburban 34.0% 24.1% 5.4% 25.6%
Small 18.1% 19.8% 6.0% 45.7%
Rural 16.3% 17.6% 12.4% 47.7%
High 17.7% 20.8% 12.3% 38.5%
Some Post  26.2% 23.3% 5.8% 31.1%
College 28.2% 26.0% 7.6% 30.5%
18-29 22.9% 33.3% 6.3% 21.9%
30-39 15.0% 31.9% 8.0% 31.0%
40-49 17.3% 20.0% 10.9% 40.0%
50-64 30.3% 18.2% 6.8% 37.9%
65+ 36.2% 18.4% 8.5% 31.2%
Male 18.9% 25.1% 9.6% 36.8%
Female 30.8% 22.8% 6.7% 28.8%
White 22.1% 21.4% 9.6% 36.8%
Afr Amer 39.5% 37.2% 3.5% 3.5%
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11.  Thinking about the economy, would you say you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not

concerned at all about inflation?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Very
Concerned
66.5%
69.0%

55.7%
49.1%
68.1%
85.7%
84.8%

67.5%
59.1%
72.4%
75.2%

72.3%
67.0%
65.6%

51.0%
73.5%
80.9%
61.4%
70.2%

67.4%
67.9%

68.1%
67.4%

Somewhat
Concerned
23.8%
25.0%

33.5%
43.4%
23.9%
7.1%

12.0%

20.6%
32.0%
20.7%
20.3%

20.0%
23.8%
27.1%

31.3%
23.0%
16.4%
31.8%
19.1%

23.7%
25.0%

24.3%
22.1%

Not Very
Concerned
5.6%
4.2%

7.2%
7.5%
3.1%
2.4%
2.5%

7.9%
5.4%
3.4%
3.3%

6.2%
4.9%
4.6%

9.4%
3.5%
2.7%
5.3%
5.0%

5.2%
4.8%

4.2%
8.1%
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Not Concerned
At All

4.1%

0.7%

3.0%
0.0%
3.7%
4.8%
0.6%

3.2%
2.5%
3.4%
1.3%

0.8%
3.4%
2.7%

7.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.5%
4.3%

3.8%
1.3%

2.9%
1.2%



12. | am going to read you a short list, for each item please tell me if you PERSONALLY have or have not seen a big increase in
the cost of that item over the past year. [CIRCLE ONLY RESPONSES WHERE THEY HAVE SEEN A BIG INCREASE IN

THE COST ]
Groceries Gas  Heating Insurance Eating Out  Vehicle Appliance
Out 90.9% 98.1% 62.1% 43.9% 74.6% 63.3% 38.2%
Metro 94.0% 97.2% 63.7% 45.8% 72.5% 61.6% 47.2%
Strong D 87.4% 95.8% 52.7% 38.3% 65.3% 52.1% 37.1%
Lean D 90.6% 100.0%62.3% 37.7% 69.8% 62.3% 35.8%
Independent 92.0% 97.5% 62.6% 44.2% 71.2% 61.3% 46.0%
Lean R 95.2% 100.0%69.0% 54.8% 88.1% 73.8% 38.1%
Strong R 98.1% 98,7% 72.2% 51.9% 83.5% 71.5% 48.1%
Urban 94.4% 96.8% 62.7% 49.2% 71.4% 65.9% 41.3%
Suburban 91.1% 97.5% 58.6% 42.4% 72.9% 58.6% 40.9%
Small 95.7% 98.3% 59.5% 37.9% 77.6% 65.5% 40.5%
Rural 89.5% 98.0% 71.9% 50.3% 72.5% 63.4% 46.4%
High 98.5% 99.2% 70.0% 59.2% 76.2% 68.5% 46.2%
Some Post  91.3% 97.1% 64.6% 43.2% 69.4% 65.0% 44.2%
College 90.1% 97.3% 58.0% 38.5% 75.6% 58.4% 38.9%
18-29 87.5% 99.0% 60.4% 46.9% 69.8% 67.7% 40.6%
30-39 91.2% 97.3% 69.0% 51.3% 77.9% 78.8% 45.1%
40-49 97.3% 99.1% 68.2% 47.3% 82.7% 77.3% 43.6%
50-64 90.9% 98.5% 56.8% 41.7% 75.0% 51.5% 50.0%
65+ 93.9% 95.0% 60.3% 38.3% 63.1% 45.4% 32.6%
Male 90.7% 98.3% 63.9% 40.2% 74.9% 63.9% 42.6%
Female 93.9% 97.1% 61.9% 49.0% 72.4% 61.2% 42.3%
White 91.1% 97.3% 61.6% 41.5% 73.7% 61.4% 41.7%
Afr Amer 96.5% 97.7% 70.9% 58.1% 74.4% 66.3% 50.0%
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13.  And do you think inflation will continue at this pace for the next few years, or do you think inflation will begin to slow down?

Will Continue Will Begin to Slow
Out 55.8% 31.7%
Metro 53.5% 36.6%
Strong D 32.9% 55.1%
Lean D 49.1% 37.7%
Independent  56.4% 30.1%
Lean R 78.6% 19.0%
Strong R 71.5% 19.0%
Urban 52.4% 34.9%
Suburban 50.7% 35.0%
Small 57.8% 37.9%
Rural 60.8% 28.8%
High 60.0% 33.1%
Some Post 55.8% 30.1%
College 51.5% 37.4%
18-29 60.4% 30.2%
30-39 60.2% 31.0%
40-49 63.6% 26.4%
50-64 49.2% 40.9%
65+ 46.8% 36.9%
Male 56.7% 34.7%
Female 52.9% 33.3%
White 54.9% 32.6%
Afr Amer 55.8% 37.2%
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14, Prior to when the pandemic forced much of the state to close in March 2020, would you say you were employed or not

employed?
Full Part Looking Retired/Disability/Student/ Not Looking

Out 58.6% 10.7% 1.6% 29.2%
Metro 58.1% 8.5% 2.8% 29.6%
Strong D 47.3% 10.2% 2.4% 38.3%
Lean D 56.6% 5.7% 1.9% 35.8%
Independent  66.9% 9.2% 2.5% 21.5%
Lean R 64.3% 11.9% 4.8% 19.0%
Strong R 59.5% 10.1% 1.3% 29.1%
Urban 57.9% 8.7% 3.2% 29.4%
Suburban 59.1% 9.9% 2.0% 28.6%
Small 58.6% 7.8% 1.7% 31.0%
Rural 57.5% 11.8% 2.0% 28.8%
High 50.8% 7.7% 1.5% 39.2%
Some Post  54.9% 9.7% 3.4% 31.6%
College 65.3% 9.9% 1.5% 22.9%
18-29 64.6% 17.7% 5.2% 12.5%
30-39 76.1% 8.8% 3.5% 11.5%
40-49 89.1% 6.4% 0.9% 3.6%

50-64 59.8% 12.1% 2.3% 25.0%
65+ 14.9% 5.0% 0.0% 79.4%
Male 66.3% 7.6% 2.4% 22.7%
Female 51.0% 11.5% 1.9% 35.6%
White 59.4% 9.8% 2.5% 28.1%
Afr Amer 53.5% 7.0% 2.3% 36.0%
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15.  And which of the following best describes your employment status now?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Same Job
63.3%
57.4%

59.0%
52.9%
60.2%
55.9%
65.2%

50.0%
61.1%
55.7%
71.6%

59.0%
50.7%
68.2%

45.2%
57.0%
69.8%
70.4%
42.9%

64.0%
56.7%

63.6%
40.7%

Different Job Looking

20.4%
33.0%

28.0%
35.3%
27.3%
26.5%
19.6%

34.1%
27.8%
30.4%
14.7%

32.1%
32.1%
19.4%

48.8%
31.0%
23.6%
9.2%

14.3%

27.0%
25.4%

21.8%
50.0%

3.5%
3.6%

4.0%
0.0%
5.5%
5.9%
1.8%

5.7%
3.5%
3.8%
1.8%

1.3%
6.4%
2.5%

4.8%
6.0%
1.9%
2.0%
3.6%

1.4%
6.0%

3.4%
5.6%
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Retired/Disability
7.5%
3.0%

6.0%
2.9%
4.7%
5.9%
7.1%

3.4%
4.2%
7.6%
7.3%

5.1%
5.0%
6.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
11.2%
39.3%

6.3%
4.5%

5.9%
1.9%

Not Looking
5.3%
3.0%

3.0%
8.8%
2.3%
5.9%
6.3%

6.8%
3.5%
2.5%
4.6%

2.6%
5.7%
4.0%

1.2%
6.0%
3.8%
7.1%
0.0%

1.4%
7.5%

5.3%
1.9%



16.  And prior to the Covid pandemic would your job have required you to work in an office setting?

Yes No
Out 37.6% 61.9%
Metro 51.7% 48.3%
Strong D 58.6% 40.2%
Lean D 60.0% 40.0%
Independent  35.7% 64.3%
Lean R 39.3% 60.7%
Strong R 37.9% 62.1%
Urban 48.6% 50.0%
Suburban 55.5% 44 5%
Small 38.2% 61.8%
Rural 30.9% 69.1%
High 25.4% 74.6%
Some Post 31.9% 67.2%
College 61.4% 38.6%
18-29 38.0% 62.0%
30-39 39.8% 59.1%
40-49 47 5% 52.5%
50-64 48.7% 51.3%
65+ 62.5% 37.5%
Male 37.6% 61.9%
Female 52.7% 47.3%
White 45.6% 54.4%
Afr Amer 46.9% 51.0%
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17.  And which best describes your work situation now? Would you say you are back to working mostly in an office setting,
would you say you are mostly working in a home setting, or would you say you doing hybrid work that splits your time
between office and home?

Office Home Hybrid
Out 67.6% 9.9% 21.1%
Metro 46.7% 23.9% 28.3%
Strong D 54.9% 21.6% 23.5%
Lean D 50.0% 44.4% 5.6%
Independent 62.5% 7.5% 27.5%
Lean R 45.5% 9.1% 45.5%
Strong R 61.1% 8.3% 27.8%
Urban 52.8% 16.7% 30.6%
Suburban 46.5% 26.8% 26.8%
Small 80.8% 3.8% 11.5%
Rural 62.1% 10.3% 24.1%
High 61.1% 11.1% 16.7%
Some Post  64.9% 13.5% 21.6%
College 51.9% 20.4% 27.8%
18-29 46.7% 13.3% 40.0%
30-39 60.0% 17.1% 22.9%
40-49 63.8% 19.1% 17.0%
50-64 52.6% 18.4% 26.3%
65+ 40.0% 30.0% 20.0%
Male 53.9% 19.7% 25.0%
Female 57.5% 16.1% 25.3%
White 57.6% 16.8% 24.0%
Afr Amer 43.5% 17.4% 39.1%
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18.  And would you say you do or do not feel safe working in an office setting?

Safe Not Safe
Out 90.1% 5.6%
Metro 84.8% 10.9%
Strong D 86.3% 7.8%
Lean D 83.3% 16.7%
Independent  82.5% 7.5%
Lean R 90.9% 9.1%
Strong R 94.4% 5.6%
Urban 86.1% 11.1%
Suburban 84.5% 11.3%
Small 84.6% 7.7%
Rural 96.6% 0.0%
High 88.9% 5.6%
Some Post 86.5% 10.8%
College 87.0% 8.3%
18-29 90.0% 6.7%
30-39 77.1% 17.1%
40-49 89.4% 4.3%
50-64 92.1% 7.9%
65+ 80.0% 10.0%
Male 86.8% 6.6%
Female 87.4% 10.3%
White 88.8% 5.6%
Afr Amer 78.3% 21.7%
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19.  When it comes to your current job, how concerned or not concerned are you about losing that job? Would you say you are
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not concerned at all about losing your current job?

Very Somewhat  Not Very Not Concerned

Concerned  Concerned  Concerned At All
Out 4.8% 8.5% 15.3% 70.9%
Metro 2.2% 11.2% 22.5% 61.8%
Strong D 0.0% 8.0% 21.8% 66.7%
Lean D 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0%
Independent 5.4% 9.8% 17.9% 66.1%
Lean R 3.6% 21.4% 21.4% 53.6%
Strong R 5.3% 11.6% 9.5% 72.6%
Urban 4.1% 6.8% 27.0% 59.5%
Suburban 1.6% 10.9% 21.1% 64.1%
Small 5.9% 8.8% 10.3% 75.0%
Rural 4.3% 10.6% 16.0% 69.1%
High 5.6% 15.5% 14.1% 64.8%
Some Post  2.6% 7.8% 18.1% 68.1%
College 3.4% 9.1% 21.6% 65.9%
18-29 5.1% 8.9% 27.8% 58.2%
30-39 3.4% 10.2% 17.0% 67.0%
40-49 2.0% 12.1% 17.2% 67.7%
50-64 3.8% 7.7% 16.7% 69.2%
65+ 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 81.3%
Male 3.5% 10.4% 20.8% 64.4%
Female 3.6% 9.1% 16.4% 69.1%
White 4.0% 9.9% 15.7% 69.3%
Afr Amer 4.1% 6.1% 30.6% 57.1%

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber
Glengariff Group, Inc.
May 2022



21.  And how often would you say you wear a mask inside public places now? Would you say you always wear a mask in public
buildings, sometimes wear a mask, rarely wear a mask or never wear a mask in public buildings?

Always Sometimes  Rarely Never
Out 11.6% 22.3% 24.5% 40.1%
Metro 28.5% 21.5% 18.0% 29.6%
Strong D 33.5% 34.7% 19.2% 10.2%
Lean D 34.0% 24.5% 18.9% 20.8%
Independent 18.4% 22.1% 18.4% 38.7%
Lean R 11.9% 9.5% 33.3% 45.2%
Strong R 3.8% 11.4% 24.1% 59.5%
Urban 30.2% 23.0% 19.0% 25.4%
Suburban 26.1% 25.1% 19.7% 28.1%
Small 12.1% 21.6% 20.7% 42.2%
Rural
High 16.2% 23.1% 14.6% 43.1%
Some Post 19.9% 18.0% 24.8% 33.5%
College 21.0% 24.4% 22.1% 32.4%
18-29 12.5% 29.2% 21.9% 34.4%
30-39 20.4% 15.0% 18.6% 43.4%
40-49 10.9% 19.1% 20.0% 49.1%
50-64 12.9% 22.0% 31.1% 31.1%
65+ 34.8% 24.1% 16.3% 23.4%
Male 13.4% 18.9% 23.0% 42.3%
Female 25.3% 24.7% 19.9% 28.5%
White 12.7% 18.8% 25.7% 40.8%
Afr Amer 52.3% 36.0% 4.7% 5.8%
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22.  Which of these statements best reflects your attitudes about the COVID vaccination?

[READ 1-6]
One Two Three Four No Shots Cannot Get
Out 25% 25.4% 31.7% 6.9% 27.3% 3.4%
Metro 6.0% 18.0% 39.4% 9.5% 22.9% 1.8%
Strong D 2.4% 18.6% 56.9% 15.0% 6.6% 0.0%
Lean D 0.0% 32.1% 49.1% 5.7% 9.4% 3.8%
Independent 5.5% 22.7% 26.4% 6.1% 29.4% 5.5%
Lean R 4.8% 19.0% 28.6% 4.8% 38.1% 0.0%
Strong R 5.1% 22.2% 20.9% 4.4% 41.1% 3.2%
Urban 5.6% 27.0% 31.0% 9.5% 25.4% 1.6%
Suburban 3.4% 19.7% 44.3% 8.4% 17.7% 2.5%
Small 5.2% 19.8% 35.3% 6.0% 28.4% 3.4%
Rural 3.3% 21.6% 26.8% 8.5% 32.7% 3.3%
High 6.9% 23.8% 28.5% 4.6% 29.2% 4.6%
Some Post 4.4% 23.3% 30.1% 9.2% 26.7% 3.4%
College 2.7% 19.8% 43.1% 9.2% 21.8% 1.1%
18-29 5.2% 25.0% 31.3% 0.0% 34.4% 1.0%
30-39 1.8% 26.5% 22.1% 0.9% 37.2% 8.0%
40-49 2.7% 22.7% 33.6% 0.9% 37.3% 0.0%
50-64 7.6% 24.2% 40.9% 10.6% 14.4% 0.8%
65+ 2.8% 13.5% 45.4% 22.7% 11.3% 3.5%
Male 4.1% 23.4% 35.4% 7.2% 24.4% 2.7%
Female 4.2% 20.5% 35.3% 9.0% 26.0% 2.6%
White 4.2% 21.0% 36.4% 8.0% 25.4% 2.2%
Afr Amer 2.3% 26.7% 34.9% 11.6% 19.8% 4.7%
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23.  And would you say you have or have not had Covid over the past two years?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D
Independent
Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

White
Afr Amer

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber

Yes No
41.1% 56.1%
39.8% 58.1%

28.1% 71.3%
43.4% 56.6%
40.5% 54.6%
50.0% 47.6%
50.0% 46.8%

36.5% 61.9%
37.9% 60.6%
43.1% 55.2%
45.1% 49.7%

39.2% 59.2%
40.8% 56.8%
40.8% 56.5%

42.7% 53.1%
38.9% 60.2%
60.9% 38.2%
43.2% 53.8%
22.7% 75.2%

41.9% 56.0%
39.1% 58.0%

43.5% 53.6%
25.6% 74.4%
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24, Recent news coverage indicates that the United States Supreme Court might overturn the 1973 Roe versus Wade decision
legalizing abortion. Do you support the Supreme Court overturning Roe versus Wade or do you support leaving Roe versus
Wade in place? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT OVERTURNING
IT/ LEAVING IT IN PLACE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly

Overturn Overturn Leave Leave Neither
Out 24.8% 5.0% 5.3% 48.3% 10.0%
Metro 15.5% 5.3% 2.1% 63.0% 10.2%
Strong D 6.6% 1.8% 3.0% 82.6% 4.8%
Lean D 11.3% 3.8% 1.9% 75.5% 7.5%
Independent  14.1% 4.3% 3.7% 59.5% 12.9%
Lean R 26.2% 14.3% 7.1% 28.6% 16.7%
Strong R 44.3% 8.2% 4.4% 24.7% 8.9%
Urban 17.5% 4.8% 1.6% 61.1% 11.9%
Suburban 17.2% 5.4% 3.0% 45.7% 12.1%
Small 26.7% 2.6% 6.0% 45.7% 12.1%
Rural 22.9% 6.5% 5.2% 46.4% 11.8%
High 23.8% 8.5% 4.6% 42.3% 14.6%
Some Post 18.4% 5.3% 2.9% 59.7% 6.8%
College 19.8% 3.4% 4.2% 58.8% 9.9%
18-29 13.5% 1.0% 4.2% 61.5% 12.5%
30-39 10.6% 8.0% 3.5% 58.4% 11.5%
40-49 21.8% 6.4% 5.5% 53.6% 10.0%
50-64 20.5% 5.3% 3.8% 60.6% 4.5%
65+ 31.9% 5.0% 2.8% 45.4% 10.6%
Male 19.9% 6.5% 4.1% 49.8% 14.1%
Female 20.8% 3.8% 3.5% 60.3% 6.4%
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White 21.9% 5.8% 3.3%
Afr Amer 5.8% 3.5% 4.7%
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72.1%

9.2%
10.5%
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25. If Roe versus Wade is overturned, Michigan will revert to an existing 1931 law that bans all abortions except to save the life of
the mother. In November, voters may decide on a constitutional amendment that would overturn the 1931 law and legalize
abortion in Michigan. Would you say you support or oppose this constitutional amendment to make abortion legal in
Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose Don’t Know

Out 40.4% 10.7% 6.9% 27.6% 12.2%
Metro 58.1% 9.2% 2.8% 16.9% 12.7%
Strong D 81.4% 6.0% 1.8% 4.8% 6.0%
Lean D 73.6% 9.4% 0.0% 13.2% 3.8%
Independent  49.7% 9.8% 4.9% 19.0% 13.5%
Lean R 23.8% 16.7% 4.8% 33.3% 21.4%
Strong R 13.3% 13.9% 10.8% 46.2% 14.6%
Urban 60.3% 13.5% 4.8% 12.7% 7.9%
Suburban 59.6% 7.9% 2.0% 18.2% 11.3%
Small 38.8% 6.0% 6.9% 31.0% 12.9%
Rural 34.0% 11.8% 7.8% 30.7% 15.7%
High 36.2% 13.1% 10.85 24.6% 13.1%
Some Post  50.5% 9.2% 4.4% 26.2% 8.3%
College 54.2% 8.8% 2.7% 18.7% 14.9%
18-29 58.3% 14.6% 1.0% 14.6% 9.4%
30-39 49.6% 13.3% 5.3% 14.2% 15.0%
40-49 44.5% 9.1% 6.4% 29.1% 10.0%
50-64 47.7% 10.6% 6.1% 21.2% 12.9%
65+ 46.1% 4.3% 5.7% 31.2% 12.8%
Male 42.3% 11.7% 5.2% 23.4% 16.2%
Female 54.8% 8.3% 4.8% 21.8% 9.0%
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White 47.3% 10.5% 5.6%
Afr Amer 67.4% 8.1% 2.3%

Michigan Statewide Voter Survey — Detroit Regional Chamber
Glengariff Group, Inc.
May 2022

23.9%
10.5%

11.6%
8.1%

61



26.  And would you say the US Supreme Court’s decision to potentially overturn Roe versus Wade makes you more or less
motivated to vote in November, or would you say the decision doesn’t matter to you? ASK: WOULD THAT BE MUCH
MORE/LESS MOTIVATED OR JUST A LITTLE MORE/LESS MOTIVATED?

MMM LML LLL MLL No Effect
Out 28.5% 7.5% 0.3% 1.3% 60.8%
Metro 31.3% 9.2% 1.8% 0.0% 55.6%
Strong D 43.7% 12.0% 3.0% 0.6% 40.1%
Lean D 39.6% 5.7% 0.0% 0.0% 54.7%
Independent  25.2% 6.7% 0.6% 0.0% 65.0%
Lean R 19.0% 16.7% 0.0% 2.4% 61.9%
Strong R 20.9% 5.7% 0.0% 1.3% 70.3%
Urban 32.5% 10.3% 0.8% 0.0% 54.0%
Suburban 35.0% 9.9% 2.5% 0.5% 50.7%
Small 28.4% 6.9% 0.0% 1.7% 59.5%
Rural 22.9% 5.9% 0.0% 0.7% 69.9%
High 27.7% 6.2% 1.5% 0.0% 63.8%
Some Post 30.1% 10.2% 1.9% 1.0% 53.9%
College 30.9% 8.0% 0.0% 0.8% 58.8%
18-29 36.5% 10.4% 0.05 1.0% 52.1%
30-39 34.5% 8.0% 2.7% 0.0% 54.0%
40-49 27.3% 7.3% 0.0% 0.9% 63.6%
50-64 25.0% 12.1% 0.0% 0.8% 59.1%
65+ 27.7% 5.0% 2.1% 0.7% 61.7%
Male 23.0% 7.9% 0.7% 1.0% 65.3%
Female 36.2% 8.7% 1.3% 0.3% 51.9%
White 29.0% 8.7% 0.4% 0.9% 59.8%
Afr Amer 33.7% 10.5% 4.7% 0.0% 47.7%
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217, If Roe versus Wade is overturned, an existing 1931 law banning abortion in Michigan would take effect. Do you think this
ban on abortion in Michigan will make the state more attractive to young professionals compared to other states, less attractive
to young professionals compared to other states, or do you think it will have no impact on how attractive Michigan will be for
young professionals compared to other states? ASK: WOULD THAT BE MUCH MORE/LESS ATTRACTIVE OR JUST
A LITTLE MORE/LESS ATTRACTIVE?

Out
Metro

Strong D
Lean D

Independent

Lean R
Strong R

Urban
Suburban
Small
Rural

High
Some Post
College

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-64
65+

Male
Female

MMA
3.1%
0.7%

1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
5.1%

1.6%
2.5%
0.0%
3.3%

0.0%
3.4%
1.5%

0.0%
1.8%
0.9%
0.8%
5.0%

1.7%
2.2%

LMA
0.9%
2.8%

2.4%
1.9%
0.6%
0.0%
3.2%

1.6%
0.5%
0.9%
4.6%

0.8%
1.5%
2.7%

2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
6.8%
0.0%

2.1%
1.6%

LLA
14.8%
12.0%

15.6%
13.2%
12.3%
9.5%

14.6%

8.7%
16.3%
19.05
9.8%

11.5%
13.1%
14.9%

10.4%
16.8%
17.3%
12.9%
11.3%

15.1%
11.9%
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MLA
24.5%
39.8%

51.5%
47.2%
31.3%
28.6%
7.6%

35.7%
43.3%
24.1%
19.6%

22.3%
35.0%
34.4%

43.8%
33.6%
28.2%
34.8%
22.0%

27.8%
35.3%

No Impact
37.6%
34.2%

21.6%
28.3%
38.0%
40.5%
50.0%

37.5%
26.6%
39.7%
43.8%

42.3%
35.9%
32.1%

29.2%
37.2%
46.4%
28.8%
37.6%

40.9%
31.4%

Don’t Know
17.6%
9.5%

6.6%
9.4%
16.6%
19.0%
17.1%

11.1%
10.8%
14.7%
18.3%

22.3%
9.2%
13.4%

14.6%
10.6%
7.3%

12.1%
22.0%

11.3%
16.0%
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White 2.5% 2.2% 14.1%
Afr Amer 1.2% 1.2% 11.6%
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31.4%
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39.5%

12.7%
11.6%
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28. I would like to change topics. Do you think Michigan public schools perform better compared to other states, worse
compared to other states, or would say they perform about the same as other states? IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK; WOULD
THAT BE MUCH BETTER/WORSE OR JUST A LITTLE BIT BETTER/ WORSE?

Much Little Same Little Much Don’t

Better Better Worse Worse Know
Out 3.4% 10.7% 41.4% 14.7% 7.8% 21.6%
Metro 5.3% 11.6% 35.9% 11.6% 8.8% 26.8%
Strong D 7.2% 14.4% 38.9% 12.0% 5.4% 22.2%
Lean D 1.9% 22.6% 30.2% 17.0% 3.8% 24.5%
Independent  4.9% 11.7% 38.0% 15.3% 9.2% 20.9%
Lean R 4.8% 4.8% 52.4% 11.9% 2.4% 23.8%
Strong R 1.3% 6.3% 39.2% 11.4% 13.3% 27.8%
Urban 4.0% 10.3% 33.3% 19.0% 8.7% 24.6%
Suburban 4.4% 9.9% 42.4% 9.9% 8.4% 25.1%
Small 1.7% 12.1% 35.3% 17.2% 11.2% 22.4%
Rural 6.5% 13.1% 42.5% 9.8% 5.9% 21.6%
High 4.6% 4.6% 49.2% 12.3% 8.5% 20.8%
Some Post  2.4% 14.1% 31.6% 11.7% 10.7% 29.6%
College 5.7% 12.2% 40.1% 14.9% 6.5% 20.2%
18-29 4.2% 11.5% 35.4% 13.5% 5.2% 30.2%
30-39 3.5% 7.1% 34.5% 17.7% 8.8% 28.3%
40-49 5.5% 11.8% 40.0% 10.0% 10.9% 21.8%
50-64 3.8% 11.4% 39.4% 15.2% 9.8% 20.5%
65+ 3.5% 14.2% 44.0% 10.6% 7.1% 19.9%
Male 4.1% 12.0% 38.1% 11.7% 7.6% 26.5%
Female 4.5% 10.3% 39.4% 14.7% 9.0% 21.8%
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White
Afr Amer

Pre
K-12
None

4.7%
2.3%

4.2%
3.2%
4.7%

11.6%
5.8%

0.0%
8.9%
13.1%

40.2%
39.5%

33.3%
40.0%
39.1%
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12.1%
19.8%

25.0%
12.6%
12.3%

8.0%
9.3%

4.2%
12.1%
6.8%

23.2%
23.3%

33.3%
23.2%
23.6%
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29.  And how about your local public schools, would you say your local schools perform better than those in other states, worse
than those in other states or would you say they perform about the same as those in other states? IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK;
WOULD THAT BE MUCH BETTER/WORSE OR JUST A LITTLE BIT BETTER/ WORSE?

Much Little Same Little Much Don’t

Better Better Worse Worse Know
Out 12.5% 14.1% 35.7% 12.2% 8.2% 17.2%
Metro 13.4% 15.1% 35.9% 8.8% 8.8% 18.0%
Strong D 16.2% 15.0% 37.1% 10.2% 7.8% 13.8%
Lean D 9.4% 17.0% 32.1% 20.8% 11.3% 9.4%
Independent 12.3% 14.7% 34.4% 12.3% 8.6% 17.8%
Lean R 16.7% 7.1% 42.9% 11.9% 7.1% 14.3%
Strong R 11.4% 14.6% 36.1% 7.0% 8.2% 22.8%
Urban 10.3% 9.5% 35.7% 16.7% 14.3% 13.5%
Suburban 14.3% 20.2% 36.0% 7.9% 4.9% 16.7%
Small 13.8% 16.4% 31.0% 11.2% 9.5% 18.1%
Rural 13.1% 10.5% 39.9% 8.5% 7.8% 20.3%
High 10.0% 8.5% 42.3% 11.5% 11.5% 16.2%
Some Post 12.1% 13.1% 31.1% 13.6% 8.3% 21.8%
College 15.3% 18.7% 36.6% 7.6% 7.3% 14.5%
18-29 10.4% 17.7% 30.2% 12.5% 10.4% 18.8%
30-39 12.4% 11.5% 32.7% 18.6% 4.4% 20.4%
40-49 11.8% 13.6% 38.2% 5.5% 13.6% 17.3%
50-64 18.2% 15.2% 33.3% 8.3% 9.8% 15.2%
65+ 11.3% 15.6% 43.3% 8.5% 5.0% 16.3%
Male 14.1% 13.7% 36.1% 7.2% 7.9% 21.0%
Female 11.9% 15.4% 35.6% 13.8% 9.0% 14.4%
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White
Afr Amer

Pre
K-12
None

14.7%
4.7%

12.5%
12.1%
13.4%

15.4%
9.3%

8.3%
13.2%
15.5%

35.5%
40.7%

29.2%
38.4%
35.2%
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9.6%
14.0%

20.8%
11.1%
9.7%

7.1%
16.3%

4.2%
11.6%
7.3%

17.6%
15.1%

25.0%
13.7%
18.9%
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30.  Would you say critical race theory is or is not taught in your local public school?

Is Is Not Don’t Know
Out 18.5% 39.5% 42.0%
Metro 16.2% 40.8% 42.3%
Strong D 9.0% 53.9% 35.9%
Lean D 13.2% 41.5% 45.3%
Independent  12.3% 41.1% 46.6%
Lean R 19.0% 28.6% 52.4%
Strong R 33.5% 26.6% 39.9%
Urban 18.3% 41.3% 40.5%
Suburban 13.8% 38.9% 46.8%
Small 19.8% 44.0% 35.3%
Rural 20.3% 38.6% 41.2%
High 20.8% 30.0% 49.2%
Some Post 19.4% 42.7% 37.4%
College 14.5% 43.1% 42.0%
18-29 19.8% 41.7% 38.5%
30-39 19.5% 38.1% 42 5%
40-49 27.3% 45.5% 27.3%
50-64 11.4% 44.7% 43.2%
65+ 13.5% 31.9% 53.9%
Male 17.5% 38.1% 43.6%
Female 17.3% 42.0% 40.7%
White 18.3% 38.2% 43.3%
Afr Amer 10.5% 57.0% 32.6%
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Pre 20.8% 33.3% 45.8%
K-12 25.8% 47.4% 26.8%
None 12.9% 37.5% 49.1%
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31.  And what about other public schools in Michigan, would you say critical race theory is or is not taught in other public schools

in Michigan?
Is Is Not Don’t Know
Out 25.4% 22.6% 51.7%
Metro 22.9% 27.5% 48.9%
Strong D 11.4% 44.3% 43.7%
Lean D 15.1% 34.0% 50.9%
Independent  16.0% 20.9% 62.6%
Lean R 28.6% 11.9% 59.5%
Strong R 48.7% 9.5% 41.1%
Urban 25.4% 31.0% 43.7%
Suburban 19.2% 27.6% 52.7%
Small 28.4% 22.4% 48.3%
Rural 27.5% 18.3% 53.6%
High 26.9% 19.2% 53.8%
Some Post  25.7% 26.2% 47.1%
College 21.8% 26.7% 51.1%
18-29 22.9% 29.2% 47.9%
30-39 24.8% 26.5% 48.7%
40-49 36.4% 21.8% 41.8%
50-64 22.0% 26.5% 51.5%
65+ 17.7% 22.0% 58.2%
Male 24.7% 23.7% 51.2%
Female 23.7% 26.0% 49.7%
White 25.7% 22.8% 51.1%
Afr Amer 9.3% 45.3% 45.3%
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Pre 29.2% 29.2% 41.7%
K-12 31.6% 30.0% 38.4%
None 19.9% 22.3% 57.0%
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32. Do you support or oppose public schools in Michigan teaching the history of slavery in the United States? ASK:
WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
Out 75.5% 16.0% 3.1% 2.2%
Metro 78.9% 12.0% 1.8% 1.8%
Strong D 89.2% 6.6% 1.2% 1.2%
Lean D 81.1% 17.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Independent  80.4% 12.9% 1.2% 1.8%
Lean R 64.3% 26.2% 4.8% 2.4%
Strong R 65.2% 19.6% 5.7% 3.8%
Urban 80.2% 9.5% 4.8% 1.6%
Suburban 81.3% 10.8% 0.5% 2.0%
Small 69.8% 21.6% 4.3% 1.7%
Rural 73.9% 17.0% 2.0% 2.6%
High 66.2% 23.1% 3.8% 3.1%
Some Post  76.7% 12.1% 2.9% 2.4%
College 82.8% 11.5% 1.5% 1.1%
18-29 77.1% 14.6% 1.0% 0.0%
30-39 77.9% 15.0% 2.7% 1.8%
40-49 79.1% 14.5% 0.9% 2.7%
50-64 77.3% 13.6% 3.8% 0.8%
65+ 73.8% 14.2% 3.5% 4.3%
Male 74.9% 14.4% 3.4% 2.7%
Female 79.2% 13.8% 1.6% 1.3%
White 76.3% 15.4% 2.7% 1.6%
Afr Amer 86.0% 7.0% 3.5% 2.3%
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Pre 83.3% 12.5% 0.0%
K-12 75.3% 17.4% 3.7%
None 771.7% 12.3% 2.1$
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33. Do you support or oppose public schools in Michigan teaching students how racial discrimination continues to impact our
society today? ASK: WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Out 49.8% 18.5% 6.6% 13.8%
Metro 65.8% 13.0% 3.9% 9.9%
Strong D 88.6% 6.6% 1.8% 0.6%
Lean D 79.2% 17.0% 1.9% 1.9%
Independent 61.3% 15.3% 6.1% 6.1%
Lean R 31.0% 19.0% 14.3% 21.4%
Strong R 19.6% 25.9% 7.6% 31.0%
Urban 73.8% 9.5% 4.0% 6.3%
Suburban 64.5% 14.3% 3.4% 8.9%
Small 47.4% 13.8% 11.2% 16.4%
Rural 41.2% 24.8% 4.6% 17.6%
High 52.3% 14.6% 4.6% 16.2%
Some Post  58.3% 15.5% 5.3% 10.7%
College 59.2% 16.8% 5.7% 11.1%
18-29 64.6% 15.6% 1.0% 6.3%
30-39 59.3% 16.8% 6.2% 9.7%
40-49 56.4% 16.4% 5.5% 17.3%
50-64 52.3% 15.9% 8.3% 16.7%
65+ 56.0% 15.6% 5.0% 9.9%
Male 50.9% 17.5% 6.2% 14.4%
Female 63.5% 14.4% 4.5% 9.6%
White 52.5% 17.9% 5.4% 13.8%
Afr Amer 90.7% 2.3% 3.5% 2.3%
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Pre 50.0% 25.0% 4.2%
K-12 55.8% 16.3% 7.4%
None 58.8% 14.7% 4.5%
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34.  The Florida legislature and Governor took steps to penalize the Disney company for their decision to publicly oppose recently
passed legislation that prohibits the discussion of sexual orientation and gender issues in Kindergarten through third grade.
Do you support or oppose legislators taking adverse actions against a company that speaks out against a state law? ASK:
WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t Know
Support Support Oppose Oppose Depends

Out 22.9% 12.5% 16.3% 31.3% 15.4%
Metro 22.9% 8.8% 15.5% 38.0% 13.7%
Strong D 5.4% 4.8% 19.2% 62.3% 8.4%
Lean D 7.5% 7.5% 22.6% 50.9% 7.5%
Independent  24.5% 12.3% 14.1% 28.8% 19.0%
Lean R 28.6% 9.5% 16.7% 23.8% 21.4%
Strong R 44.3% 17.1% 12.7% 8.9% 15.8%
Urban 18.3% 8.7% 20.6% 36.5% 15.1%
Suburban 21.2% 9.4% 16.7% 38.9% 12.3%
Small 24.1% 12.1% 17.2% 28.4% 17.2%
Rural 28.1% 13.7% 10.5% 31.4% 14.4%
High 27.7% 15.4% 17.7% 20.8% 18.5%
Some Post  23.3% 10.2% 15.0% 39.8% 11.2%
College 20.2% 9.2% 16.0% 37.0% 14.9%
18-29 16.7% 11.5% 16.7% 35.4% 18.8%
30-39 14.2% 20.4% 20.4% 25.7% 18.6%
40-49 28.2% 12.7% 17.3% 30.9% 10.0%
50-64 25.8% 6.1% 15.2% 40.2% 11.4%
65+ 28.4% 6.4% 12.8% 37.6% 12.8%
Male 27.1% 13.1% 12.7% 30.9% 14.8%
Female 18.9% 8.7% 18.9% 37.8% 14.4%
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White 24.3% 10.7% 15.0%
Afr Amer 16.3% 7.0% 23.3%
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35. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose Michigan’s business leaders taking public positions on major policy issues here
in Michigan? ASK; WOULD THAT BE STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose

Out 23.2% 23.8% 16.0% 16.3%
Metro 21.5% 26.4% 13.4% 15.8%
Strong D 24.0% 29.9% 14.4% 12.0%
Lean D 32.1% 28.3% 7.5% 15.1%
Independent 21.5% 27.0% 17.2% 12.9%
Lean R 26.2% 31.0% 4.8% 14.3%
Strong R 16.5% 15.8% 19.0% 24.1%
Urban 19.0% 27.8% 6.3% 20.6%
Suburban 24.1% 26.1% 16.3% 13.8%
Small 19.8% 25.0% 19.0% 18.1%
Rural 24.2% 20.9% 17.0% 14.4%
High 16.2% 20.8% 15.4% 20.0%
Some Post  22.8% 26.7% 12.1% 15.5%
College 25.2% 26.0% 16.8% 14.5%
18-29 21.9% 32.3% 7.3% 8.3%
30-39 20.4% 29.2% 12.4% 13.3%
40-49 18.2% 23.6% 20.0% 21.8%
50-64 20.5% 24.2% 22.0% 15.9%
65+ 29.1% 19.1% 12.1% 18.4%
Male 24.1% 25.1% 13.7% 17.9%
Female 20.8% 25.0% 15.7% 14.4%
White 21.9% 26.3% 15.4% 15.0%
Afr Amer 18.6% 24.4% 16.3% 19.8%
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36. Would you say Michigan’s elections do or do not accurately count the vote and declare the correct winner?

Do Do not
Out 51.4% 33.9%
Metro 58.8% 28.5%
Strong D 83.8% 7.8%
Lean D 77.4% 15.1%
Independent  50.9% 33.1%
Lean R 40.5% 38.1%
Strong R 25.3% 57.0%
Urban 59.5% 26.2%
Suburban 63.1% 21.2%
Small 49.1% 39.7%
Rural 45.1% 42 5%
High 46.2% 41.5%
Some Post 53.9% 32.5%
College 60.7% 24.4%
18-29 59.4% 18.8%
30-39 51.3% 38.9%
40-49 50.0% 37.3%
50-64 55.3% 29.5%
65+ 58.2% 29.8%
Male 55.7% 32.0%
Female 54.2% 30.8%
White 54 5% 32.4%
Afr Amer 64.0% 20.9%
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37.  Would you say your community’s local elections do or do not accurately count the vote and declare the correct winner?

Do Do not
Out 74.9% 14.7%
Metro 69.7% 13.7%
Strong D 86.8% 3.6%
Lean D 81.1% 11.3%
Independent 67.5% 18.4%
Lean R 73.8% 14.3%
Strong R 60.1% 22.8%
Urban 68.3% 16.7%
Suburban 74.4% 9.4%
Small 75.0% 15.5%
Rural 72.5% 17.0%
High 61.5% 26.2%
Some Post 77.2% 13.6%
College 74.8% 8.4%
18-29 68.8% 7.3%
30-39 67.3% 18.6%
40-49 70.0% 20.0%
50-64 73.5% 12.1%
65+ 80.1% 12.8%
Male 72.2% 16.8%
Female 72.8% 11.9%
White 74.6% 13.4%
Afr Amer 64.0% 19.8%
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38. Thinking ahead to this November’s election, would you say you are very confident, somewhat confident, not very confident or
not confident at all that the results of the 2022 election will be counted accurately and the correct winner will be declared?

Very Somewhat Not Very Not Confident

Confident Confident Confident At All
Out 41.4% 28.8% 11.3% 11.3%
Metro 46.8% 26.8% 10.9% 8.8%
Strong D 71.3% 18.0% 3.0% 3.0%
Lean D 66.0% 22.6% 3.8% 1.9%
Independent  38.0% 30.7% 13.5% 12.3%
Lean R 33.3% 38.1% 14.3% 4.8%
Strong R 17.7% 34.8% 19.0% 19.0%
Urban 46.8% 30.2% 6.3% 9.5%
Suburban 51.7% 27.1% 10.3% 5.9%
Small 41.4% 21.6% 18.1% 12.1%
Rural 33.3% 32.7% 9.8% 14.4%
High 31.5% 30.0% 16.9% 16.9%
Some Post  45.1% 26.7% 9.7% 9.7%
College 49.6% 28.2% 8.8% 6.5%
18-29 38.5% 27.1% 12.5% 5.2%
30-39 38.1% 34.5% 15.0% 10.6%
40-49 39.1% 30.9% 12.7% 11.8%
50-64 48.5% 28.0% 7.6% 12.1%
65+ 50.4% 22.0% 8.5% 9.9%
Male 43.3% 26.1% 12.7% 9.3%
Female 44.6% 29.5% 9.6% 10.9%
White 42.6% 28.6% 12.3% 9.4%
Afr Amer 51.2% 29.1% 7.0% 9.3%
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39. Do you support or oppose overturning the results of the 2020 Presidential election in Michigan? ASK: WOULD THAT BE
STRONGLY SUPPORT/OPPOSE OR JUST SOMEWHAT SUPPORT/OPPOSE?

Strongly Somewhat =~ Somewhat  Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
Out 23.2% 6.9% 12.5% 46.4%
Metro 11.6% 9.5% 12.3% 60.2%
Strong D 1.2% 0.0% 6.0% 89.2%
Lean D 3.8% 1.9% 9.4% 81.1%
Independent  14.7% 9.8% 14.7% 46.6%
Lean R 26.2% 11.9% 28.6% 21.4%
Strong R 41.1% 13.9% 13.9% 20.9%
Urban 7.9% 5.6% 13.5% 65.1%
Suburban 10.3% 9.4% 10.85 63.1%
Small 29.3% 6.9% 12.9% 43.1%
Rural 26.1% 9.8% 13.7% 37.3%
High 24.6% 13.1% 13.1% 37.7%
Some Post  18.4% 7.8% 10.7% 53.4%
College 13.4% 6.1% 13.7% 60.7%
18-29 17.7% 8.3% 17.7% 45.8%
30-39 13.3% 15.9% 15.9% 44.2%
40-49 25.5% 10.0% 17.3% 42.7%
50-64 21.2% 4.5% 9.1% 58.3%
65+ 12.1% 4.3% 6.4% 67.4%
Male 16.5% 9.6% 13.4% 52.6%
Female 18.9% 6.7% 11.5% 53.2%
White 19.9% 8.9% 12.9% 50.4%
Afr Amer 4.7% 4.7% 12.8% 66.3%
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41. In November 2022, Michigan voters will go to the polls to elect a Governor and State Legislature. On a scale of one to ten,
how motivated are you to vote in next November’s Gubernatorial Election? One means you are not motivated at all. Ten
means you are very motivated. You can choose any number between one and ten.

SCORE
Out 9.0
Metro 8.9

Strong D 9.5

Lean D 8.7
Independent 8.4
Lean R 9.2
Strong R 9.2
Urban 8.5
Suburban 9.2
Small 9.2
Rural 8.9
High 7.8
Some Post 9.1
College 94
18-29 8.4
30-39 8.1
40-49 9.1
50-64 95
65+ 9.4
Male 8.8
Female 9.1
White 9.1

Afr Amer 8.6
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